

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1134/2007

Babu Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs.of Amba Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Khet Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

04/07/2022

Heard on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 & 9 read with Section CPC laid by the appellant for taking legal representative of respondent No.1/1-Shri Virendra Singhal on record.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent No.1/1-Shri Virendra Singhal. Notices are made returnable within a period of four weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते (MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J