

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1134/2007

Babu Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs.of Amba Lal

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mahendra Thanvi  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh for Tarun Joshi

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**12/07/2024**

Learned counsel Mr. Tarun Joshi has filed power on behalf of respondents Nos.1/1/1 to 1/1/4, thus service is complete.

The application (I.A. No.01/2021) under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 read with Section 151 of CPC filed for taking legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1/1-Shri Virendra Singhal on record is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time to file amended cause title.

List on 19.07.2024, as prayed.

**(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J**

surabhii/57-